
2010 TASAA National Specialty 
Show Results 

 

BRED BY PUPPY (2 MONTHS TO UNDER 9 MONTHS): 

Class 1 - 2-4 Month Male BBX - no entries 

Class 2 - 4-6 Month Male BBX - no entries 

Class 3 - 6-9 Month Male BBX - 1 entry 

       1st Place:  Coat Tails Stetson of Pleasant Woods ("Stetson"), owned by Mark & Brenda Hector, bred & handled by Heidi Saling 

Class 4 - 2-4 Month Female BBX - 2 entries 

       1st Place:  Lone Pine's Last Minute ("Sienna"), owned by Sarah Seefeldt, bred & handled by Kelli Reichert 

       2nd Place:  Prodigy's It's My Privilege ("Liberty"), owned by Nick & Lyndsi Guillien, handled by Lyndsi Guillien 

Class 5 - 4-6 Month Female BBX - 2 entries 

       1st Place:  Coat Tails Jazzy of Pleasant Woods ("Jazzy"), owned by Mark & Brenda Hector, bred & handled by Heidi Saling 

       2nd Place:  Boot Tops I Luv Lucy ("Lucy"), owned by Patricia Moore-Hall, bred & handled by Cindy Shaykett 

Class 6 - 6-9 Month Female BBX - 2 entries 

       1st Place:  Pockets Sassy of Pleasant Woods ("Sassy"), owned by Mark & Brenda Hector, bred & handled by Ruth Vanderhoof 

       2nd Place:  Compact Classic Dolly Madison ("Dolly"), owned & bred by Shauna More 

CLASS 43:  BRED-BY BEST OF BREED PUPPY:  Pockets Sassy of Pleasant Woods ("Sassy") 

                   BRED-BY BEST OPPOSITE SEX PUPPY:  Coat Tails Stetson of Pleasant Woods ("Stetson") 

  

BRED BY TOY AUSSIE (9 MONTHS & OVER) 

Class 7 - 9-12 Month Male BBX - no entries 

Class 8 - 12-15 Month Male BBX - no entries 

Class 9 - Open Bi/Tri Male BBX - 1 entry 

       1st Place:  Pockets Sizzle N Red N Hot ("Sizzle"), owned, bred & handled by Ruth Vanderhoof 

Class 10 - Open Merle Male BBX - no entries 

Class 11 - 9-12 Month Female BBX - no entries 

Class 12 - 12-15 Month Female BBX - 1 entry 

       1st Place:  Coat Dust Cayenne Pepper ("Cayenne"), owned, bred & handled by Jerisha Ganske 

Class 13 - Open Bi/Tri Female BBX - no entries 

Class 14 - Open Merle Female BBX - 3 entries 

       1st Place:  Coat Tails Lacey of Pleasant Woods ("Lacey"), owned by Mark & Brenda Hector, bred & handled by Heidi Saling 

       2nd Place:  Alta Pony Girl ("Pony"), owned by Ginny Verville, bred & handled by Val Nilsson 

       3rd Place:  Compact Classic Mustang Sally ("Sally"), owned, bred & handled by Shauna More 

CLASS 44:  BRED-BY BEST OF BREED TOY AUSSIE:  Coat Tails Lacey of Pleasant Woods ("Lacey") 

                   BRED-BY BEST OPPOSITE SEX TOY AUSSIE:  Pockets Sizzle N Red N Hot ("Sizzle") 

  

2010 BEST PUPPY (2 MONTHS TO UNDER 9 MONTHS) 

Class 15 - 2-4 Month Male - no entries 

Class 16 - 4-6 Month Male - no entries 

Class 17 - 6-9 Month Male - 2 entries 

       1st Place:  Coat Tails Stetson of Pleasant Woods ("Stetson"), owned by Mark & Brenda Hector, bred & handled by Heidi Saling 

       2nd Place:  Pockets American Idol ("Idol"), bred by Ruth Vanderhoof, owned by Raylene Scott 

Class 18 - 2-4 Month Female - 3 entries 

       1st Place:  Lone Pine's Last Minute ("Sienna"), owned by Sarah Seefeldt, bred & handled by Kelli Reichert 

       2nd Place:  Bold Legend's New Beginning of Abington ("Spring"), bred by Jeanette Wright, owned by  Patti Cutler 

       3rd Place:  Prodigy's It's My Privilege ("Liberty"), owned by Nick & Lyndsi Guillien, handled by Lyndsi Guillien 

Class 19 - 4-6 Month Female - 3 entries 

       1st Place:  Coat Tails Jazzy of Pleasant Woods ("Jazzy"), owned by Mark & Brenda Hector, bred & handled by Heidi Saling 



       2nd Place:  Timeless Love That Classic Look, co-owned by Jeanie McAdams & Karen Keller 

       3rd Place:  Boot Tops I Luv Lucy ("Lucy"), owned by Patricia Moore-Hall, bred & handled by Cindy Shaykett 

Class 20 - 6-9 Month Female - 1 entry 

       1st Place:  Pockets Sassy of Pleasant Woods ("Sassy"), owned by Mark & Brenda Hector, bred & handled by Ruth Vanderhoof 

CLASS 45:  2010 BEST OF BREED PUPPY:  Coat Tails Stetson of Pleasant Woods ("Stetson") 

                   BEST OPPOSITE SEX PUPPY:  Pockets Sassy of Pleasant Woods ("Sassy") 

  

2010 BEST TOY AUSSIE (9 MONTHS & OVER) 

Class 21 - 9-12 Month Male - 1 entry 

       1st Place:  Blue Horizon's Picaso of Abington ("Chuy"), bred by Michelle Ringwald, owned by Patti Cutler 

Class 22 - 12-15 Month Male - no entries 

Class 23 - Open Male - 3 entries 

       1st Place:  Pockets Sizzle N Red N Hot ("Sizzle"), owned, bred & handled by Ruth Vanderhoof 

       2nd Place:  Boot Top's Ruff N Rowdy ("Rowdy"), owned by Julie Causey, show by Michaela Causey 

       3rd Place:  Cattle Call Little Guy ("Little Guy"), bred by Gerri Stanfill, owned by Jerisha Ganske 

Class 24 - Open Merle Male - no entries 

Class 25 - 9-12 Month Female - 1 entry 

       1st Place:  Boot Top's LCR Deja-Vu ("Deja") 

Class 26 - 12-15 Month Female - 3 entries 

       1st Place:  Coal Dust Cayenne Pepper ("Cayenne"), bred & owned by Jerisha Ganske 

       2nd Place:  Boot Top's Can't Touch Me Tootsie ("Tootsie"), bred by Cindy Shaykett, owned by Patricia Moore-Hall 

       3rd Place:  Abington's Marie Antoinette ("Abbey"), bred by Rebecca Brannon, owned by Patti Cutler 

Class 27 - Open Bi-Tri Female - 4 entries 

       1st Place:  Evanly Ironhorse Lil Bombshell ("BooBoo"), bred by Pidge Daniel, owned by Elizabeth & Dennis Shauck 

       2nd Place:  Leb Rah's Elegant In Black Satin ("Ellie"), bred & owned by Denise Hillman, handled by Renee Lashbrook 

       3rd Place:  Peckham's AOH Love on the Rocks ("Roxy"), bred by Darcie Ames, owned & handled by Leslie Peckham 

       4th Place:  Int CH Pocket's Panache of Shandell ("Penny"), bred by Ruth Vanderhoof, owned & handled by Shirley Shannon 

Class 28 - Open Merle Female - 3 entries 

       1st Place:  Coat Tails Lacey of Pleasant Woods ("Lacey"), bred by Heidi Saling, owned by Mark & Brenda Hector 

       2nd Place:  Alta Pony Girl ("Pony"), bred by Valerie Nilsson, owned by Ginny Verville 

       3rd Place:  Pockets Jade's Precious Gem of Away To Me ("Jade"), bred by Ruth Vanderhoof, owned by Nick & Lynsdi Guillien 

CLASS 46:  2010 BEST OF BREED TOY AUSSIE:  Pockets Sizzle N Red N Hot ("Sizzle"), owned, bred & handled by Ruth 

Vanderhoof 

           BEST OPPOSITE SEX TOY AUSSIE:  Coat Tails Lacey of Pleasant Woods ("Lacey"), bred by Heidi Saling, owned by 

Mark & Brenda Hector 

  

NON-REGULAR CLASSES 

Class 29 -  Altered Open Male - no entries 

Class 30 - Altered Open Female - no entries 

Class 31 - Stud Dog - 1 entry 

       1st Place:  Pockets Sizzle N Red N Hot ("Sizzle"), owned, bred & handled by Ruth Vanderhoof 

Class 32 - Brood Bitch - no entries 

Class 33 - Brace - no entries 

Class 34 - Head Type Male - 3 entries 

       1st Place:  Pockets Sizzle N Red N Hot ("Sizzle"), owned, bred & handled by Ruth Vanderhoof 

       2nd Place:  Cattle Call Little Guy ("Little Guy"), bred by Gerri Stanfill, owned by Jerisha Ganske 

       3rd Place:  Pockets American Idol ("Idol"), bred by Ruth Vanderhoof, owned by Raylene Scott 

Class 35 - Head Type Female - 3 entries 

       1st Place:  Boot Top's Can't Touch Me Tootsie ("Tootsie"), bred by Cindy Shaykett, owned by Patricia Moore-Hall 

       2nd Place:  Alta Pony Girl ("Pony"), bred by Valerie Nilsson, owned by Ginny Verville 



       3rd Place:  Coal Dust Cayenne Pepper ("Cayenne"), bred & owned by Jerisha Ganske 

Class 36 - Movement - 7 entries 

       1st Place:  Bold Legend's New Beginning of Abington ("Spring"), bred by Jeanette Wright, owned by  Patti Cutler 

       2nd Place:  Alta Pony Girl ("Pony"), bred by Valerie Nilsson, owned by Ginny Verville 

       3rd Place:  Int CH Pocket's Panache of Shandell ("Penny"), bred by Ruth Vanderhoof, owned by Shirley Shannon 

       4th Place:  Pockets Sizzle N Red N Hot ("Sizzle"), owned, bred & handled by Ruth Vanderhoof 

       5th Place:  Peckham's AOH Love on the Rocks ("Roxy"), bred by Darcie Ames, owned & handled by Leslie Peckham 

       6th Place:  Blue Horizon's Picaso of Abington ("Chuy"), bred by Michelle Ringwald, owned by Patti Cutler 

Class 37 - Generations - no entries 

Class 38 - Breeders Showcase - no entries 

  

JUNIOR SHOWMANSHIP 

Class 39:  Jr Handling Ages 5-8 - 1 entry 

       1st Place:  Trenton Rose 

Class 40:  Jr Handling Ages 9-13 - 3 entries 

       1st Place:  Katie Reichert 

       2nd Place:  Trevor Rose 

       3rd Place:  Michaela Causey 

Class 41:  Jr Handling Ages 14-18 - 1 entry 

       1st Place:  Megan Arzberger 

Class 42:   BEST JUNIOR HANDLER:  Megan Arzberger 

                 RESERVE BEST JUNIOR HANDLER:  Katie Reichert 

 


